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CERTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF NAME

I hereby certify that AESCULAP AG. & CO. KG, a company, organized

under the laws of the Republic of GERMANY , located and doing business at: Am

Aesculap-Platz, D-78532 Tuttlingen, Germany with the

Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.

Trademark No.

Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.

Trademark No.

Trademark No.

Trademark No.

Trademark No

Trademark No

2,692,078
2,477,492
2,683,553
2,539,717

2,859,559
2,247,968
1,726,866
2,426,222
2,420,653
2,890,771
3,099,785
2,194,802
2,265,377
2,969,429
2,647,914
2,807,753
. 2,888,327

03,026,318

Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:

Mark:

MACS TL
ORTHO-PILOT
EMBOLIZER

SCALPFIX

SOPRIM
MIASPAS
STERILIT
MINOP
YASARGIL
Miscellaneous design
EXCIA
HILAN
CRANIOFIX
BipoJET

SENSATION & Design

Mark: PEADISCOPE

Mark: CRANIOCUT

Mark: PLASMAPORE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003831 FRAME: 0048



Trademark No. 2,717,939 Mark: CeSPACE Bone
Trademark No. 2,956,596 Mark: ENDOFREEZE
Trademark No. 2,751,920 Mark: NEUROPILOT
Trademark No. 2,982,697 Mark: DAFILON
Trademark No. 2,984,684 Mark: SILKAM
Trademark No. 2,788,183 Mark: XS and design
Trademark No. 2,888,133 Mark: MONOPLUS
Trademark No. 2,922,223 Mark: PRIMELine
Trademark No. 2,808,094 Mark: MICRO SPEED and design
Trademark No. 2,773,170 Mark: EMOTION
Trademark No. 3,084,238 Mark: PLASMACUP

Serial No. 77/257,802 Mark: MIOS

has changed its name to:

AESCULAP AG.

¥ . L L0 ol 20 Haogur

Date: Signature:

Name: Horst M. Kasper, Esq.

Title: Attorney

% BraMis(22. July2008)am/hl

TRADEMARK
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UR Me. 519/2004

Notarial Deed

To whom it may concern:

Modifying Conversion of AESCULAP AG & Co. KG
to Aesculap AG

This change of name did not effect the legal entity according to German law.

The company name of AESCULAP AG & Co. KG was changed to Aesculap AG on
May 6", 2008 according to Articles 190 ff. of the German Code on Company Conver-
sions. The company was hereby converted from a limited partnership to a capital com-
pany. No asset transfer has taken place, because this modifying conversion leaves the

legal entity unchanged according to German law. Only the name of the company was
changed.

The company remains the owner of all assets, including but not limited trademarks,
patents and registrations.

| have inspected the company’s register and certify that modifying conversion has been
entered into this register on May 6"’, 2008.

Tuttlingen, May 30", 2008

REAIA-M 20032008
HEALTA - Mgk _(imd_oaibion DOC
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HORST M. KASPER, Ph.D.
© PaentAttomey
13 Forest Drive
Warren, N.J. 07059.58%3
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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.
Trademark No.

Trademark No.

Trademark No.

Trademark No.

2,692,078
2,477,492
2,683,553
2,539,717

2,859,559

2,247,968
1,726,866

2,426,222

2,420,653

2,890,771

3,099,785

2,194,802

2,265,377

2,969,429

2,647,914

2,807,753

2,888,327

3,026,318
2,717,939
2,956,596

2,751,920

AESCULAP AG.

Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:
Mark:

Mark:

Mark:

Mark:

Mark

RECORDED: 07/28/2008

MACS TL
ORTHO-PILOT
EMBOLIZER
SCALPFIX
SOPRIM

MIASPAS
STERILIT

MINOP

YASARGIL
Miscellaneous design
EXCIA

HILAN
CRANIOFIX
BipoJET
SENSATION & Design
PEADISCOPE

CRANIOCUT

- PLASMAPORE
Mark: CeSPACE Bone
Mark: ENDOFREEZE

Mark: NEUROPILOT
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